is the sole responsibility of the CONTRACTOR and must meet the same coverage requirements as 
the OMNITRANS-owned vehicles. 

1) Auto Liability for owned, non-owned, and hired autos using ISO Business Auto Coverage form 

CA 00 01, or the exact equivalent, with a limit of no less than twenty-five million dollars 
($25,000,000) per accident. 

2) Auto physical damage insurance to include collision and full comprehensive coverage. 
3) Any losses or damages not covered by insurance shall be an obligation of the CONTRACTOR 

and not, under any circumstances, that of OMNITRANS.